Facility Explorer
FX15 Field Controller
FX15 with Integrated Medium User
Interface (MUI) Display
Code No. LIT-1900369
Issued January 22, 2010
Description
The FX15 Field Controller (FX15 Classic) is a

Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2010 Johnson Controls, Inc. www.johnsoncontrols.com
Selection Charts
Standard Temperature Range Controllers Ordering Information
Product Code Number Description
LP-FX15D10-000C FX15: Digital Outputs (DOs): 4 Relays and 5 Triacs
LP-FX15D11-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 4 Relays and 5 Triacs. Includes N2 Open Card.
LP-FX15D12-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 4 Relays and 5 Triacs. Includes LONWORKS Card.
LP-FX15D60-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 4 Relays and 5 Triacs. Includes Integrated MUI.
LP-FX15D61-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 4 Relays and 5 Triacs. Includes N2 Open Card and Integrated MUI.
LP-FX15D62-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 4 Relays and 5 Triacs. Includes LONWORKS Card and Integrated MUI.
LP-FX15D20-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 9 Relays
LP-FX15D21-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 9 Relays. Includes N2 Open Card.
LP-FX15D22-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 9 Relays. Includes LONWORKS Card.
LP-FX15D70-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 9 Relays. Includes Integrated MUI.
LP-FX15D71-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 9 Relays. Includes N2 Open Card and Integrated MUI.
LP-FX15D72-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 9 Relays. Includes LONWORKS Card and Integrated MUI.
Extended Temperature Range Controllers Ordering Information
Product Code Numbers Description
LP-FX15X10-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 4 Relays and 5 Triacs
LP-FX15X11-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 4 Relays and 5 Triacs. Includes N2 Open Card.
LP-FX15X12-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 4 Relays and 5 Triacs. Includes LONWORKS Card.
LP-FX15X20-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 9 Relays
LP-FX15X21-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 9 Relays. Includes N2 Open Card.
LP-FX15X22-000C FX15: Digital Outputs: 9 Relays. Includes LONWORKS Card.
Communications Cards Ordering Information
Product Code Numbers Description
LP-NET151-010C N2 Open Communication Card
LP-NET152-010C LONWORKS Communication Card
.
1 of 3
FX15 Field Controller (Continued)
Accessories
Technical Specifications
User Interfaces Ordering Information
Product Code Numbers Description
LP-DIS65P10-0C Large User Interface
LP-DIS60P10-0C Medium User Interface (Local Mount)
LP-DIS60P11-0C Medium User Interface (Remote Mount)
LP-DIS60U10-C Medium User Interface (Integral Mount)
Expansion I/O Modules Ordering Information
Product Code Numbers Description
LP-XT91D00-000C Extension Module
LP-XP91D02-000C Expansion Board: 6 Analog Inputs (AIs), 2 Analog Outputs (AOs)
LP-XP91D03-000C Expansion Board: 8 DOs (triacs)
LP-XP91D04-000C Expansion Board: 4 Digital (Binary) Inputs (DIs), 4 DOs (triacs)
LP-XP91D05-000C Expansion Board: 8 DIs
LP-XP91D06-000C Expansion Board: 4 DOs (relays) 230 VAC (Europe only)
LP-XP91D07-000C Expansion Board: 4 DOs (relays) 24 VAC (North America only)
Software Tools Ordering Information
Product Code Numbers Description
LP-FXTPRO-0 FX Tools Pro CD (Includes the FX Builder, FX CommPro N2, and LON Software) - New User
LP-FXTPRO-6 FX Tools Pro CD (Includes the FX Builder, FX CommPro N2, and LON Software) - Upgrade
Product Code Numbers Description
LP-KIT007-000C Link Interface cable (3 m/9.8 ft) for the connection of the FX15 to the MUI/LUI user interfaces
LP-KIT007-020C Bag of replacement communication wiring connectors
DT-9100-8902 LUI Wall Mounting Kit
NP-PWR1209 LUI Power Adapter (120 VAC/12 VDC)
DT-9100-8901 LUI Power Adapter (230 VAC/12 VDC)
LP-KIT015-000C Kit of Female Screw Connectors
LP-KIT015-001C Kit of Female Cage Clamp Connectors
LP-KIT100-000C FX Programming Key
I/O Details  (Part 1 of 2)
Terminals Channel Type Remark/Application
Analog Input (AI)
TB1 AI1, AI2, AI3, AI4,
AI5, AI6
See following table.
16-bit resolution
Freely software configurable.
Application: temperature, humidity, or pressure
3, 8 EXT-VDC +16 V, 80 mA 0 - 10 V Sensors or
max no. 4 0/4 - 20 mA Sensors
13 AVPS/EXT-VDC AVPS = +5 V, 20 mA
EXT-VDC = +16 V, 80 mA
To power directly from the FX15 ratiometric sensors, with AVPS or
0 - 10 V, 0/4 - 20 mA Sensors with EXT-VDC.
The selection between AVPS and EXT-VDC is done by jumpers.
Digital Input (DI)
TB2 DI1, DI2, DI3, DI4,
DI5, DI6, DI7, DI8
Potential free contacts The insulation from the microprocessor is achieved if a different 24 VAC power supply
from the one used to power the controller is used to power the digital inputs (through
Terminals 34, 35).
Transition counter function maximum 500 ms on and 500 ms off (1 Hz).
For quicker counter function, use the LP-XP91D05 module.
Digital Output (DO)
TB3 DO1, DO2, DO3 SPST 8(3)A, 250 V power
relays
There is double insulation between the relays, and they can be used at different